Clty Of GalneSV| I |e 200 East LCJ;::K/eHraslllty Avenue

Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 170155. Version: 1 Name:

Type: Discussion ltem Status: Passed

File created: 6/20/2017 In control: City Manager
On agenda: 7/6/2017 Final action: 7/6/2017
Title: Security Services at City Hall and the Thomas Center (B)

This is a request from Facilities Management Division for funding in the amount of $16,000 for
security services at City Hall and the Thomas Center for the period of June 14, 2017 through
September 30, 2017; and to request an amendment to the existing security services contract for the
period of June 14, 2017 through November 30, 2018.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 170155_Admiral Security Services-GRU - 8th Amendment_20170706.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

7/6/2017 1 City Commission Approved as Recommended
Security Services at City Hall and the Thomas Center (B)

This is a request from Facilities Management Division for funding in the amount of $16,000 for security
services at City Hall and the Thomas Center for the period of June 14, 2017 through September 30, 2017;
and to request an amendment to the existing security services contract for the period of June 14, 2017
through November 30, 2018.

Following a recent incident at City Hall, security services are being requested for City Hall and the Thomas
Center. The Facilities Management Division has engaged the security services of Red Coats, Inc. d/b/a Admiral
Security Services, Inc. on an emergency contract but would like to continue these services for the remainder of
the year. The emergency security services were not budgeted in FY2017 and therefore, City staff is requesting
the City Commission approve $16,000 in the FY2017 budget for these services to ensure the safety of citizens
and staff.

GRU currently has a contract in place with Red Coats, Inc. d/b/a Admiral Security Services, Inc. through
November 2018 for security services at various GRU facilities. If approved, the contract will be amended to
include security services at City Hall and the Thomas Center. The service will include two daily shifts of
uniformed foot patrols at each facility during opening and closing times.

The City Manager has proposed $90,000 to cover the security services for these two (2) buildings subject to
staff negotiations for these services and approval of the FY2018 budget by the City Manager . The budget will
be reviewed to reflect the negotiated price for these services for FY2018. The amount of these security services
for the balance of FY2017, all of FY2018, and part of FY2019 will not exceed $86,000.

The funding allocation for these services will be $16,000 for the balance of FY2017, $60,000 for FY2018, and
$10,000 for FY2019 through November 30, 2018.

City of Gainesville Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 170155., Version: 1

The City Commission: 1) authorize the City Manager to amend and execute the existing contract with Admiral
Security Services, Inc., subject to approval by the City Attorney as to form and legality; and 2) allocate the
necessary funds for security services at City Hall and the Thomas Center through November 30, 2018.

Printed on 5/16/2024

powered by Legistar™

City of Gainesville Page 2 of 2


http://www.legistar.com/

